ONTARIO

Court File No.: CV-21-00662483-00CL

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C.
1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
CLEARBEACH RESOURCES INC. AND FORBES RESOURCES CORP.

Applicants

SERVICE LIST

As at May 21, 2021

BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
P.O. Box 130

Toronto, ON, M5X 1A4

Main: (416) 863-1200
Fax: (416) 863-1716

Counsel to Clearbeach Resources Inc. and Forbes
Resources Corp.

Richard B. Swan
(416) 777-7479
swanr@bennettjones.com

Raj Sahni
(416) 777-4804
sahnir@bennettjones.com

Joshua Foster
(415) 777-7906
fosterj@bennettjones.com

AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place

181 Bay St #1800
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Counsel to Pace Savings & Credit Union Limited

D. Robb English
416.865.4748
renglish@airdberlis.com

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
8-720 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M7A 259

Ananthan Sinnadurai

Crown Law Office — Civil

(416) 910-8789
ananthan.sinnadurai@ontario.ca




SCOTT PETRIE LLP
200-252 Pall Mall Street
London, ON N6A 5P6

Fax: (519) 433-7909

Counsel to Crich Holdings and Buildings Limited

Angelo C. D’Ascanio
(519) 433-5310 Ext. 247
adascanio@scottpetrie.com

CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10" Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Counsel to CIBC Mortgages Inc.

Christopher Staples
(416) 218-1147
chris@chaitons.com

LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP
Woodbine Place

135 Queens Plate Drive, Suite 600
Toronto, ON M9W 6V7

Counsel to the Proposed Monitor

Graham Phoenix
(416) 748-4776
gphoenix@Iloonix.com

Thomas Lambert
T 416.748.5145
tlambert@Iloonix.com

MNP LTD.

1 Dundas Street West
Suite 2500

Toronto, ON M5G 173

The Proposed Monitor

Rob Smith
rob.smith@mnp.ca

FORD CREDIT CANADA COMPANY

17187 114 Ave, NW
Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7

Secured Party




EMAIL ADDRESS LIST

swanr@bennettjones.com; Sahnir@bennettjones.com; fosterj@bennettjones.com;
renglish@airdberlis.com; ananthan.sinnadurai@ontario.ca; adascanio@scottpetrie.com;
chris@chaitons.com; gphoenix@Iloonix.com; rob.smith@mnp.ca; tlambert@loonix.com



